
Top 10 markets for the �rst six months

Market
Brazil
Russia
Thailand
Indonesia
Taiwan
Malaysia
Emerging markets
Singapore
South Korea
US

Sources: BLOOMBERG, IFAST COMPILATIONS
SUNDAY TIMES GRAPHICS

Index
Bovespa
RTSI$
SET
JCI
TWSE
KLCI
MSCI emerging markets
FTSE STI
KOSPI
S&P 500

Q2 returns
15.4%
6.4%
2.7%
3.2%

-0.8%
-6.4%
-0.2%
0.0%

-2.0%
2.1%

H1 2016 returns
40.7%
17.2%
9.8%
9.5%
1.1%

0.3%
0.0%
-1.5%
-2.1%

-2.2%

NOTE: Returns in Singapore dollar, excluding dividends, as of end-June 2016 


