Top 10 markets for the first six months

Market	Index	Q2 returns	H1 2016 returns
Brazil	Bovespa	15.4%	40.7%
Russia	RTSI\$	6.4%	17.2%
Thailand	SET	2.7%	9.8%
Indonesia	JCI	3.2%	9.5%
Taiwan	TWSE	-0.8%	1.1%
Malaysia	KLCI	-6.4%	0.3%
Emerging markets	MSCI emerging markets	-0.2%	0.0%
Singapore	FTSE STI	0.0%	-1.5%
South Korea	KOSPI	-2.0%	-2.1%
US	S&P 500	2.1%	-2.2%

NOTE: Returns in Singapore dollar, excluding dividends, as of end-June 2016

Sources: BLOOMBERG, IFAST COMPILATIONS SUNDAY TIMES GRAPHICS